



Ref:IITWADA/PO/CF/2023/24015

Date: 26/06/2023

Notice: Formation of Industry-Institute Interaction committee

Industry-Institute Interaction committee plays a vital role to bridge the gap between academia and industry. With this notion, this committee has been formulated for the session 2023-24.Constituents of this committee is stated below:

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE (IIIC)

Industry-Institute Interaction Cell is established to strengthen the relationship between industry and institute. IIIC pave the path to design the curriculum, align with industry and career development program to make student industry ready. It acts as a nodal point to showcase the best practices, and advanced technologies in industry. In addition, IIIC provides an excellent platform for students as well as the faculty members to march forward in parallel with industry by knowing their expectations from the graduates.

Sr.	Name of member	Institute	Committee
No.		Affiliation	Designation
1	Dr. Vikas Narain	Principal	Convenor
2	Ms. Varsha Jadhav	Assistant Professor	Member
3	Mr. Pankaj Kushwaha	Assistant Professor	Member
4	Mr. Aayush Jain	Assistant Professor	Member
5	Mr. Praseep Das	Assistant Professor	Member
6	Mr. Vishal Kumar	Assistant Professor	Member
7.	Dr. Radheshyam Rathore	Associate Professor	Member
8.	Mr. Deepak Anand	Assistant Professor	Member

Industry-Institute Interaction Committee



Responsibilities:

- 1. Collaborative research works by faculty and industry person
- 2. Organizes industrial visit to students/faculty
- 3. Arranges visit of industrial people to institute and delivering lectures on advancements in technology
- 4. Signing of Memorandum of Understating between institute and industry/higher education institute to bring both parties strategically closer
- 5. Organizing workshops, conferences and symposia jointly to explore advance technologies
- 6. Involves experts from industry/research organization in curriculum development
- 7. Pave path for internship/project work of UG students in industry

NDEA/

No

Ideal Instruction At PosPAnelpal, Taluka-Wada, District-Palghar, Maharashtra 421303

CC:

- 1. The Chairman (For Kind information)
- 2. Concern Members
- 3. Admin Office